12/18/2018 505241396

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5288176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEB R. LINTON	12/14/2018
JOHN BEHNKEN	12/14/2018
JOHN MELCHIONNE	12/14/2018
DENNIS KRAMER	12/11/2018
MICHAEL AMISANO	12/13/2018
MICHAEL T. FIORI	12/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16223191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7700 WINDROSE AVENUE, SUITE G300

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P201700364US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JUDSON
SIGNATURE:	/David H. Judson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0906

505241396

Total Attachments: 7 source=ExecutedDeclaration#page1.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page2.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page3.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page4.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page5.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page6.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page6.tif source=ExecutedDeclaration#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0907

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Secure multiparty detection of sensitive data using Private Set Intersection (PSI)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisosment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeb R. Linton	
Signature: All III	Oate: 12-14-18
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John Behnken	
Signature	Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor, John Mckhionne	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Dennis Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Amisano	
Signatur:	Bate:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Mike Fiori	
Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0909

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeb R. Linton

Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John Behnken	
Signature:	Date: 14-08C-2018
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: John Melchionne	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Dennis Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Amisano	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Mike Fiori	•
Signature:	Date:

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeb R. Linton	
Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John Behnken	
Signature:	Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: John Melchionne Signature:	Date: 12 /14/18
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Dennis Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Amisano	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Mike Fiori	
Signature:	Date:

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:								1)	bater			
Constitution of the constitution	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	i i i e i i			860 06		Technical part i	***************************************	palandana gar	- 1299 di
(2) Legal Name of	Inventor:	John I	lehnkei	¥erie Touelie					anendari			
Signature	The state			108	i	u kulka sat B	sci i v Pa c	n	ate:	sido:Fi	ed je	tot talife
Legal Name of							a palitogalist	Bubbaa si	detë koo	e Histori	raa l	o takili
Signature	12 .	1-10			174.7	e Java	erastavat at i	n	ate:	lanari	ir eta	, hat bette
Amada a February										121 10		
				3 4.			eksantas. Violotasa	Asyrtas	ending E	is bes	t or east the	ivens : aad
(4) Legal Name o	f Inventor:	Denni	s Kran	!& \$				Aceta Acetac Dengir	estas i n becej sebre 7	le bes mi v Nese i	i renessi (ke relektroses) Urapplanak	i vesta e e - destai enais dit
	f Inventor:	Denni	s Kran	**************************************	e de la companya de l	e de la Bolo de la Companya de la Bolo de la Companya de la Compan			**************************************			
(4) Legal Name o	f Inventor:	Denni ———————————————————————————————————	s Kram	8800 881	3 (48) 3 (4) (40) 4 (4) (40) 4 (4) (4) 4 (4) (4) 4 (4) (4) 4 (4) (4) 4 (4) (4) 4 (4) (4) 4	A COLORDO A COLORDO	sopried v ofder merce versied volcted holitet		arabagi sabara d sabara d sabara sabara sabara sabara		noteresi Vegini Besi in ZO Billiosi Heroi teu Inc. v. s	
(4) Legal Name of Signature:	f Inventor:	Denni Micha	s Kram	88130 881	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e de la companya de l	socialista mekris. 2011-in karakist 1911-in 10	deviso bengiz saibes saibes depos saibes saibes	a boog osbar d osbar d osbar osbar d gess sacjas sacjas	ie bes Peopli Peopli People Soldse People Pe	t mas sa tosterosi tostesis tottesis tottesis tottesis tottesis tottesis	
(4) Legal Name of Signature:	f Inventor:	Denni Micha	s Kram	88130 881	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e de la companya de l	socialista mekris. 2011-in karakist 1911-in 10	deviso bengiz saibes saibes depos saibes saibes	a boog osbar d osbar d osbar osbar d gess sacjas sacjas	ie bes Peopli Peopli People Soldse People Pe	t mas sa tosterosi tostesis tottesis tottesis tottesis tottesis tottesis	
(4) Legal Name of Signature:	f Inventor:	Denni Micha	s Kram	\$813·0	The second secon		sociation of discussions as a consister of the consister			is bas		
(4) Legal Name of Signature:	f Inventor:	Denni Micha	s Kram	3830 3830			socialista merensi socialista merensi merensi socialista socialist			is bas positive Pictoria Pictoria positive lagged tamb b		
(4) Legal Name of Signature:	f Inventor: Inventor:	Denni Micha	s Kram iel Ami	3830 3830			control coldina coldin coldina coldina coldina coldina coldina coldina coldina coldina			be bee		

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeb R. Linton	
Signature)	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John Behnken	
Signature:	Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: John Melchionne	
Signature	ummuummaan Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Dennis Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
(S) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Amisano	
Signature: <u>Malabel Wald</u>	Date: 1-2/13/18
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Mike Fiori	
Signature:	Date:

I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeb R. Linton		
Signature:		Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John Behnken		
Signature:		Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: John Melchionne		
Signature:		Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Dennis Kramer		
Signature:		Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Amisano		
Signature:		Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael T. Fiori		
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: <u>/2-/4\/</u>

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/18/2018

PATENT REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0914